PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3909772

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| FRANK DIETRICH | 08/16/2010 |
| FRANK BYSZIO | 08/16/2010 |
| MANFRED PAESCHKE | 08/16/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BUNDESDRUCKEREI GMBH | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | KOMMANDANTENSTRASSE 18 | |
| City: | BERLIN | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 10969 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15177389 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)668-3074

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-668-3073

Email: pbarton@levequeip.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARDT PATENTANWALTE PARTG MBB

Address Line 1: WILHELMSTRASSE 7

Address Line 4: WIESBADEN, GERMANY D-65185

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BUND.207.30WOUS/TA2 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RENEE' MICHELLE LEVEQUE | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Renee' Michelle Leveque/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/09/2016 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=BUND.207.30_assignment#page1.tif source=BUND.207.30_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503863123 REEL: 038853 FRAME: 0021

Attorney Docket No.: BUND001USN

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Frank Dietrich of Berlin, Germany, Frank Byszio of Wandlitz, Germany, and Dr. Manfred Paeschke of Basdorf, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled, A METHOD FOR READING ATTRIBUTES FROM AN ID TOKEN, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application being filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2010, U.S. Application Serial No. 12/811,549; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention, Assignors sell, assign, and transfer to Bundesdruckerei GmbH of Berlin, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States.

Assignors agree that, upon request, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continued prosecution application or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

| FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR: | Frank Dietrich |
|-------------------------------|--|
| Inventor's Signature: | In Maile |
| DATE: | 16,08. ,2010 |
| RESIDENCE: | Berberitzenweg 25 12437 Berlin Germany |
| Full Name Of Second Inventor: | Frank Byszio |
| Inventor's Signature: | - FS |
| Date: | 16.8. ,2010 |
| Residence: | Zur Heide 19 16348 Wandlitz Germany |
| | D. Marca d D. and de |
| Full Name Of Third Inventor: | Dr. Manfred Paeschke |
| Inventor's Signature: | - Jr. Ale |
| Date: | <u>/6.8.</u> ,2010 |
| Residence: | An der Wildbahn 61 16352 Basdorf Germany |